LAW OFFICE OF GARDNER FULTON & WAUGH PLLC A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Adele M. Fulton H. Bernard Waugh, Jr. Shawn M. Tanguay 78 BANK STREET LEBANON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03766-1727

TELEPHONE (603) 448-2221

LAURENCE F. GARDNER 1933 - 2012

FAX (603) 448-5949

C. Christine Fillmore Matthew C. Decker * Lawyers@townandcitylaw.com

* ALSO LICENSED IN NY, NJ

May 26, 2016

Pamela Monroe, Administrator New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: New Hampshire Site Evaluation Committee Docket No. 2015-06 Northern Pass Transmission Project Application

Dear Ms. Monroe:

Enclosed for filing with the NH Site Evaluation Committee in connection with the abovereferenced docket, please find Appearances of C. Christine Fillmore and Shawn M. Tanguay for the Towns of Bethlehem and Plymouth.

Copies of the enclosed documents have been sent by e-mail today to each person listed on the SEC distribution list for this docket as of May 26, 2016. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

Christine Umpe

C. Christine Fillmore, Esquire

cc: Distribution List (e-mail) Bethlehem Board of Selectmen Plymouth Board of Selectmen

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Joint Application of Northern Pass Transmission, LLC and Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility for the Construction of a New High Voltage Transmission Line in New Hampshire

Docket No. 2015-06

APPEARANCES OF SHAWN M. TANGUAY AND C. CHRISTINE FILLMORE

Pursuant to NH Admin Rule Site 202.04, please enter the appearances of Shawn M.

Tanguay and C. Christine Fillmore as counsel for the Town of Bethlehem in the above-captioned matter.

The matter involves an application by Northern Pass Transmission, LLC and Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility. The undersigned, Shawn M. Tanguay and C. Christine Fillmore, are attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New Hampshire.

Respectfully submitted,

TOWN OF BETHLEHEM

Dated: May 26, 2016

By:

Lu. as

Shawn M. Tanguay, Esq., Bar #14255 Gardner Fulton & Waugh, P.L.L.C. 78 Bank Street Lebanon, NH 03766-1727 Tel. (603) 448-2221 Fax (603) 448-5949 stanguay@townandcitylaw.com Dated: May 26, 2016

C. Christine umore By:

C. Christine Fillmore, Esq., Bar #13851 Gardner Fulton & Waugh, P.L.L.C. 78 Bank Street Lebanon, NH 03766-1727 Tel. (603) 448-2221 Fax (603) 448-5949 cfillmore@townandcitylaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of May, 2016, a copy of the foregoing was sent by electronic mail to persons named as of today on the Service List of this docket.

Dated: May 26, 2016

By:

Shawn M. Tanguay

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SITE EVALUATION COMMITTEE

Joint Application of Northern Pass Transmission, LLC and Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility for the Construction of a New High Voltage Transmission Line in New Hampshire

Docket No. 2015-06

APPEARANCES OF SHAWN M. TANGUAY AND C. CHRISTINE FILLMORE

Pursuant to NH Admin Rule Site 202.04, please enter the appearances of Shawn M.

Tanguay and C. Christine Fillmore as counsel for the Town of Plymouth in the above-captioned matter.

The matter involves an application by Northern Pass Transmission, LLC and Public Service Company of New Hampshire d/b/a Eversource Energy for a Certificate of Site and Facility. The undersigned, Shawn M. Tanguay and C. Christine Fillmore, are attorneys admitted to practice in the State of New Hampshire.

Respectfully submitted,

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

Dated: May 26, 2016

By:

Salegion

Shawn M. Tanguay, Esq/, Bar #14255 Gardner Fulton & Waugh, P.L.L.C. 78 Bank Street Lebanon, NH 03766-1727 Tel. (603) 448-2221 Fax (603) 448-5949 <u>stanguay@townandcitylaw.com</u> Dated: May 26, 2016

By:

Christine Filmore C. Christine Fillmore, Esq., Bar #13851

Gardner Fulton & Waugh, P.L.L.C. 78 Bank Street Lebanon, NH 03766-1727 Tel. (603) 448-2221 Fax (603) 448-5949 cfillmore@townandcitylaw.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 26th day of May, 2016, a copy of the foregoing was sent by electronic mail to persons named as of today on the Service Dist of this docket.

Dated: May 26, 2016

Shawn M. Tanguay By: